
~r rossta rront ' 
architects .CHANGE ORDER 

DATE: January 19. 2011 CO tf: 26 (TWENTY-SIX) 

TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower 
4924 Winton Rood Elementary Addition & 
CincinnalL Ohio 45232 Renovallons 

Gallatin County. Kentucky 
BG 09-261 I RTA 0840 

CONTRACT DATE: April 1 6. 201 a CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

{tncleode, whem applicaOie. any e-ncllSpuled Olnaunr orltibulob/v 10 poviouli; ".eculed Com/ruction Cllonge Dvec/ive,.} 


Delete labor for installing security camera systems in tile contract as illustraled on the E sheels in Ihe contract 
documents. Tum materials over for this system over to Owner. for fheir use. See attached Proposal number 55 for 
pricing from the Contractor. 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF n-IIS CHANGE ORDER: ($8.892.00) 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Chemge Orders 

The Conlraci Sum prior to Ihis Change Order wos 

The Contract Sum wDi be Increased by thIs Change Ord er in the amount of 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contraci TIme will be Unchanged 

The Date of Substantial Compielion as of the dote of this Change Order is Iherefore 

$6.231.000.00 

$81.375.05 

$6.312.375.05 

\$8.892.00) 

$6.303.483.05 

June 20. 2011 

NOTE: Thil Change Order does nollnclude changes In the Confracl Sum, Contracl Time or Guaranleed Maximum Price which have been 

aulhorized by Canstrudlon Change Dlreclive untIl the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both Ihe Owner and Conlractor. In which cme a 

Change Order is executed to supersede the Conslruction Change Diroclive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 


RossTarrant Architects. Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin Counly Boord of Educolion 
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk 
Lexington._"Kentucky 40502 Oincinnoti. Ohio 45232 Warsaw. Kentucky 41095 
ARCHITECT (Firm name and addre5s} CONTRACTOR {Firm nome and oddressl O WN ER (Firm name and addressl 

BY (Signa/ure) BY (Signa /ure) BY (Signature) 

(Typed or prin/ed nome} (Typed or prinfed name) (Typed or printed namel 

DATE DATE DATE 

architecture . civU engineering • landscape orchtlec ture • Interior design 
101 old lafayette avenue lexingt on . kentu cky 40502 p 059.254.401 8 f 859.23 1.5046 www.rosllarranl.com 

http:www.rosllarranl.com
http:6.303.483.05
http:8.892.00
http:6.312.375.05
http:81.375.05
http:6.231.000.00
http:8.892.00


Proposal Number: 55 
Dale: 01105111 

Projoct No.: 1 (}'2 
Project: Gallatin New Elementary 

Descript[on: Credit for Camera labor to be used in Grant funds 

Constr. Mgmr: 0 AG. Construction 
Architect: Rosslilrrant Archit~ds. inc. 

1. LABOR: (straight lime only) 
CoonIlnatlon o S60.00 

TOTALS 

_5'---____ 

Foremen/layout 

hours x ralB = 
x 5 

B. SUBCONTRACTOR: 

tIours x ralc = 
Sublo tal (1,2. ,3,4 ,5,61: s 

Sublotal (1 Ihru 7l: 
Unll Price 

$ 

American $cund 

Credit for labor on 
eJilstlng building CIImem 
worll \:58.892.00) 

SO, OO 

9, MARKUP: 0% 

S 

$0.00 

(8.1192.00) 

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (B and 9) 

TOTA L COST (1 Ihnu 7) + (8 and 9) + (10): 

I $ (8,892,0011 

I $ . (8,892,0011 



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL 

INFORMATION FORIVi 
702. KAR 4:160 

(Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Formsl 

District Facility School 
District Gallatin County 

----~~~~~~---
Code ' 91 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010 

09-261 Project Renovation 8; Addition Contract I Bid Package DAG Canst. 

Original Contract Sum $ 6 ,23 1,00 0.00 Change Order Number: 26 

Requested Change Order Amount $ -8,892.00 Time Extension Required: ~Ves ~NO 

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted w ith complete cost breakdown Including materials, labor. 

overhead and profit. Bnd any other descriptive drawings and information. 

Contract change requested by: 

LIJcal Board of Education General Contractorw 
Architect/Engineer o Construction Manager 

Code Enforcement Official Other:D 
Change Order Description and Justification: 


Owner is performing this work outside the contract and re questing the deduct for this item. 


Cost Benefit to Owner: 

See above. 

Have contract unit prices bElen utilized to support the cost associated with this change order? 

o Ves [II No 

Is the cost for this change order supported by an altem ate bid or competitive price quote(s)? 

D Yes o No 

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design tee for lhls project? 

Current AlE Contract Amount $ ___ 3.::...9:;,;9;:,.:.•.::...:;,;9•.::...38 :..:.30=­

Fee Amount for tllis Change: $ _ _ __----'0:..:..0.:.,.0.:... 

New AlE Contract Amount: $ 399 ,389.30 - ---""-- ­

Board of Education Designee Signature Date 

Attach addition a l pages If necessary. 

Page 1 

http:399,389.30

